

2 MACT 41/22
SUMAN CHAUHAN Vs. BATU PRADHAN

3 MACT 42/22
SATENDER SINGH CHAUHAN Vs. BATU PRADHAN

25/09/2024

One of the Stenos is on CCL from 17.09.2024 to 27.09.2024.

Present: Sh. M.S. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Anil Shrivastava, Ld. Counsel for R1.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R2.
Ms. Chetna Bansal, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

WS not filed by R1. Perusal of record shows that opportunity of R2 to file WS was closed on 16.08.2023 itself.

Ld. Counsel for R1 submits that copy of claim petition alongwith documents is not yet supplied to her. Let complete copy be supplied to R1.

At this stage, it is submitted by counsel for parties that both of the claim petitions may be consolidated for the purpose of inquiry. Heard. It is observed that two accident claim cases bearing MACP Nos. 41/22 & 42/22 have arisen out of the same accident. Therefore, for the purpose of inquiry, both the claim cases are consolidated. Claim case bearing MACP No. 41/22 titles as “**SUMAN CHAUHAN Vs. BATU PRADHAN**” would be considered as main case and common evidence would be recorded and same shall be kept in the main file.

Be put up for filing of WS/framing of issues on 06.11.2024.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
25/09/2024